
3.75±0.30

2.0±0.20

0.40±0.20

0.40±0.20

0.40±0.20

0.40±0.20

0.5±0.20

Overcoat

SnNi

Ag

RuO2

Resistive
Element

Si2O3

Alumina

1.0

1.0

1.03.0

3.75

PCB DIMENSIONS ARE PRESENTED ONLY AS A GUIDELINE.
DESIGNERS SHOULD USE THEIR OWN KNOWLEDGE BASE WHEN
DESIGNIND THE PCB.

TOP VIEW

RECOMMENDED PCB PATTERN

MODEL

NOTES:

DIMENSION mm.1.
TERMINATION: Tin (Sn).2.
Pb-FREE.3.
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4

W12P4 CARRIER TAPE

Sprocket hole

Carrier Cavity
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0.7

2.0±0.5
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13±0.2
60

±2
.0

17
8±

2.
0

13.0
15.4

Pull Direction
Unit: mm

REEL DIMENSIONS

*NOTE: CUT TAPE WHIOUT LEADER

TINZEROE7A0815SR

TERMINATION 
 Sn (TIN)

<50mΩ PACK
 CODE

 SIZE CODE
 2.0 x 3.75mm

 RESISTOR

 PART NUMBER SYSTEM

 NOTE: For Dummy Resistor, replace ZERO with Blank

PACK CODE
CODE QTY PACKAGE
E7A 5000 REEL
E4A 1000 REEL

E 500~1000 *REEL
B 100 BAG

SR0815
WIDE TERMINAL RESISTOR
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